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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

TERRY GENE BOLLEA professionally

known as HULK HOGAN,

Plaintiff,

VS. Case N0. 12-012447—CI—011

HEATHER CLEM, et 211.,

Defendants.

FIRST LOOK MEDIA, INC, THE
ASSOCIATED PRESS, SCRIPPS MEDIA,
INC, JOURNAL BROADCAST GROUP,
and TAMPA BAY TIMES,

Intervenors.

/

NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Intervenors, First Look Media, Inc., WFTS—TV, WPTV-

TV, Scripps Media, Inc., WFTX-TV, Journal Broadcast Group, The Associated Press, the Times

Publishing Company, and Cable News Network, Inc. (collectively, the “Intervenors”) shall call for

hearing before the Honorable Pamela A.M. Campbell 0n April 11, 2016, at 9:30 a.m., 0r as soon

thereafter as counsel may be heard, the Intervenors’ Motion t0 Unseal All Judicial Records

Currently Filed Under Seal, Which was filed 0n March 21, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

/s/R0bert L. Rogers: III

Robert L. Rogers, III

Florida Bar No. 0694207

***ELECTRONICALLY FILED 03/23/2016 01:21:31 PM: KEN BURKE, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT, PINELLAS COUNTY***



200 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 2600

Orlando, FL 32801

Telephone: (407) 425-8500

Facsimile: (407) 244—5288

r0bert.r0gers@hklaw.com

Timothy J. Conner
Florida Bar N0. 767580
50 North Laura Street

,
Suite 3900

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Telephone: (904) 353-2000

Facsimile: (904) 358-1872

timothy.c0nner@hklaw.com

Charles D. Tobin

Florida Bar N0. 816345

800 17th St, N.W., Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20006
Telephone: (202) 955-3000

Facsimile: (202) 955-5564

E-mail: charles.t0bin@hklaw.c0m

Attorneys for First Look Media, Inc., WFTS—TV,
WPTV-TV, Scripps Media, Inc., WFTX-TV,
Journal Broadcast Group, and The Associated

Press

and

Alison Steele, Esq.

Florida Bar N0. 0701 106

Rahdert, Steele, Reynolds & Driscoll, P.L.

The Alexander Building

535 Central Avenue
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

Telephone: (727) 692-9240

Facsimile: (727) 823-6189

E-mail: asteele@rahdertlaw.com

Attorneysfor Times Publishing Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY THAT 0n March 23, 2016, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Florida

Courts E-Filing Portal, which Will serve the foregoing Via electronic mail t0:



Gregg D. Thomas
Rachel E. Fugate

THOMAS & LOCICERO PL
601 South Boulevard

P.O. Box 2602

Tampa, FL 33601

gthomas@t101awfirm.c0m
rfugate@t101awf1rm.com

Seth D. Berlin

Michael D. Sullivan

Michael Berry

Alia L. Smith

Paul J. Safier

LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH &
SCHULZ LLP
1899 L. Street, NW, Suite 200

Washington, DC 20036
sberlin@lskslaw.com

msullivan@lskslaw.com

mberry@lskslaw.com
asmith@lskslaw.com

psafier@lskslaw.com

Counselfor Defendants Gawker
Media LLC, Nick Benton and A. J. Daulerio

Kenneth G. Turkel

Shane B. Vogt
BAJO CUVA COHEN & TURKEL
100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 1900

Tampa, FL 33602

kturkel@Baj0Cuva.com
shane.v0gt@BajoCuva.com

Charles J. Harder

Douglas E. Mirrell

Sarah Luppen
HARDER MIRELL & ABRAMS
1925 Century Park East, Suiet 800

Los Angeles, CA 90067

charder@HMAfirm.com
dmirell@HMAfirm.c0m
sluppen@HMAfirm.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff



Barry A. Cohen
Michael W. Gaines

BARRY A. COHEN LAW GROUP
201 East Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1000

Tampa, FL 33602

bcohen@tampalawfirm.com
mgaines@tampalawfirm.com

Attorneysfor Defendant Heather Clem

David Houston

LAW OFFICE OF DAVID HOUSTON
432 Court Street

Reno, NV 89501

dhoust0n@h0ust0natlaw.com

/s/R0bert L. Rogers, III


